(SUB-FUND 4283) OF ONE HUNDRED F|FTY-ETGHT THOUSAND
srxry-SEVEN DoLLARS AND TWENTY-SEVEN CENTS ($158,067.27)
AS FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the fiscal year 2023-24 budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, is
hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of Fifteen Million Dollars and Zero
Cents ($15,000,000"00); from Twelve Mitlion Dollars andZero Cents ($12,000,000.00) of
grant revenue to be received from the Rebuilding America lnfrastructure with
Sustainability and Equity (RAISE) Grant and local match funding of Three Million Dollars
and Zero Cents ($3,000,000.00) to be received within the National lnfrastructure

[...]

TRANSFER DEPARTMENT
Trail E Bank 101 Cousins Park
TOTAL SUB.FUND 4OO4 CHANGE

$ 826,155.93
$

Section 3. That the fiscal year 2023-24 budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, is
hereby amended to transfer unencumbered and unexpended appropriation balances of
One Million Three Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Forty-Four Dollars and Seven Cents
($1 ,344,044.07) between departments and account groups, within projects and within the
2017 Vision Economic Development lssue 3 Sub-Fund (Sub-Fund 4004) as follows:

2017 VISION ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ISSUE 3
SUB.FUND 4OO4

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Trail E Bank 101 Cousins Park $ (1,344,044.07)